
ICPAE Membership List

Name Term Ends Affiliation Representing E-Mail

Kevin Baines 2025 (2nd Term) University of Wisconsin-Madison USA blueskies4321@yahoo.com

Larry Esposito 2025 (2nd Term) University of Colorado USA Larry.Esposito@lasp.colorado.edu

Christine Hvidberg 2025 (2nd Term) University of Copenhagen Denmark ch@gfy.ku.dk

Takeshi Imamura 2025 (2nd Term) GSFS, University of Tokyo Japan t_imamura@edu.k.u-tokyo.ac.jp

Alexander Rodin 2025 (2nd Term) Moscow Institute of Physics and Technology Russia alexander.rodin@phystech.edu

Anezina Solomonidou 2025 (2nd Term) Hellenic Space Center Greece anezina.solomondou@hsc.gov.gr

Thomas Widemann 2025 (2nd Term) Paris Observatory France thomas.widemann@obspm.fr

Ann C. Vandaele (President 2022-; Vice President 2019-2021) 2027 (2nd Term) Belgian Institute for Space Aeronomy Belgium a-c.vandaele@aeronomie.be

Giuliano Liuzzi (Secretary, 2025-; Vice Secretary, 2024) 2027 University of Basilicata Italy giuliano.liuzzi@unibas.it

Yeon Joo Lee (Secretary, 2019-2024) 2025 Institute for Basic Science S. Korea yeonjoolee@ibs.re.kr

Cedric Gillman 2025 ETH Zurich Switzerland cedricgillmann@gmail.com

Scot Rafkin 2025 SWRI USA rafkin.swri@gmail.com

Xi Zhang 2025 UCSC USA xiz@ucsc.edu

Kevin Heng 2025 University of Bern Switzerland kevin.heng@csh.unibe.ch

Yi Huang 2025 McGill University Canada yi.huang@mcgill.ca

Tao Cai 2025 Macau University of Science and Technology Macau tcai@must.edu.mo

Nigel Mason 2025 University of Kent UK N.J.Mason@kent.ac.uk

Sandrine Vinatier 2025 Paris Observatory France Sandrine.Vinatier@obspm.fr

Agustín Sánchez-Lavega 2025 University of the Basque Country (UPV/EHU) Spain agustin.sanchez@ehu.eus

Daniel Yiu Wah Lo 2025 University of Michigan USA danielloyw@gmail.com

Daphne M. Stam 2027 Netherlands daphne.stam@vulcanoids.net

Edward M.B. Thiemann 2027 LASP USA thiemann@lasp.colorado.edu

Elise Wright Knutsen 2027 Center for Space Sensors and Systems (CENSSS)Norway elisewrightknutsen@gmail.com

Loïc TROMPET 2027 Royal Belgian Institute for Space Aeronomy Belgium loic.trompet@aeronomie.be

Panayotis Lavvas 2027 GSMA, UMR CNRS France panayotis.lavvas@univ-reims.fr

Conor Nixon 2027 NASA Goddard Space Flight Center USA conor.a.nixon@nasa.gov

Julia V. Seidel 2027 ESO / Observatory Côte d'Azur Chile / France JuliaVictoria.Seidel@eso.org

Ricardo Hueso 2027 University of the Basque Country (UPV/EHU) Spain ricardo.hueso@ehu.eus

Anne Grete Straume 2027 ESA, ESTEC Netherlands Anne.Straume@esa.int

Varun Sheel 2027 Physical Research Laboratory India varun@prl.res.in

Juan Alday 2027 Open University UK juan.alday@open.ac.uk



Honorary Life Members

Name Affiliation Representing E-Mail

Sushil Atreya (Ex-President) University of Michigan USA atreya@umich.edu

Torrence Johnson (Ex-Secretary) Jet Propulsion Laboratory USA Torrence.v.Johnson@jpl.nasa.gov

Maarten Roos-Serote (Ex-Secretary) Lisbon Astronomical Observatory Portugal maarten@lightcurvefilms.com

Fred Taylor (Ex-President) Oxford University UK -

Athena Coustenis (Ex-President) Paris Observatory France Athena.coustenis@obspm.fr

Darrell Strobel (Ex-Secretary) Johns Hopkins University USA strobel@jhu.edu

Dmitri Titov (Ex- Vice President) Sun Yat-sen University China titov@strw.leidenuniv.nl

Sanjay Limaye (Ex-President) SSEC, University of Wisconsin USA sanjayL@ssec.wisc.edu

Leigh Fletcher (Ex-Vice President) Leicester University UK leigh.fletcher@leicester.ac.uk

Christina Plainaki (Ex-Secretary) Italy Space Agency Italy christina.plainaki@iaps.inaf.it

Feng Tian (Ex-President) USA tianfengco@gmail.com


